
 

 

 

 

 

 

18 May 2018 

No 32 

WEEKLY NEWSLETTER 
Dear Parents 

 

We have spent the week celebrating very happy news of new life and babies in our community, and 

anticipating the happy occasion of the forthcoming Royal Wedding at Windsor this Saturday.  

 

This week we have also been making the final arrangements to comply with the new Data Protection 

Regulations that take effect from Friday, 25 May.  Yesterday you should have received 

information about what we are doing as a school, our revised Privacy Notice and revised consent 

forms.  Please can you return the forms to school by next Monday, 21 May.  

 

Congratulations! 

We are delighted to celebrate the safe arrivals of Mrs Kettle’s twins, Charlie and Maddie.  They 

were born last weekend and on behalf of our whole school community, we send our congratulations.  

 

Royal Wedding Lunch 

Yesterday the children were in a party mood as they celebrated the forthcoming wedding of 

Prince Harry and Miss Meghan Markle.  The children ate lunch together outside in one sitting and 

enjoyed being in the sunshine.  

 

New Reception Intake 

This afternoon we welcomed the children who are starting in Reception Class in September.  They 

had a wonderful time at Forest School exploring bugs and investigating some wildlife in the 

beautiful woodland garden that we are privileged to access near our school. 

 

Whole School Trip 

We are looking forward to our whole school on Wednesday, 6 June.  This trip will launch our topic 

for the term about Transport which is entitled: “Are we nearly there!”  Please look out for a letter 

that has been sent out today with the details of the trip and how to make your voluntary 

contribution.  

 

Have a super weekend.  

 

Best wishes 

Gillian Morris 

 

 

…/… 
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ROYAL GARDEN PARTY 
Saturday, 19 May –  3pm - 6pm 

Bel & The Dragon, Churt 
 
We love a good party at Bel & The Dragon and the impending royal wedding 

offers the perfect excuse.  Ever since Prince Harry and Meghan Markle 
announced their engagement, we have been planning our very own 

celebrations… 
 

Gather together your friends and family at home and watch the most 
anticipated wedding of the year take place.  Then join us in the garden 

between 3pm – 6pm for an afternoon of fine food, celebratory cocktails & live 
music from the talented Holly n Al. 

For further information please call 01428 605799 or email 
manager@belandthedragon-churt.co.uk 

 

Dates Box: 

 

Fri, 25 May 3.00pm End of half-term 

w/c Mon, 28 May School closed – half-term holiday week 

Mon, 4 June School closed – INSET Day 

Tues, 5 June 8.30am First day of 2nd ½ of Summer Term 

Wed, 6 June Whole school trip – further details to follow 

Fri, 8 June 1.30pm Yr 1 taster session at W/Abbey – letter has been issued 

Sat, 9 June 2.00pm Churt Village Fete 

Mon, 25 June am School photographs – classes and whole school 

Sat, 30 June 11am PTA Summer Fair 

Tues, 3 July 9am 

pm 

South Farnham School Induction Session 

W/Abbey School Induction Session  

Tues, 10 July Lunch + pm Sports Day and picnic 

Wed, 11 July Lunch + pm Sports Day and picnic Reserve 1 

Wed, 18 July 2pm Helpers’ Tea Party 

Thurs, 19 July pm End of year class parties 

Fri, 20 July 9am Leavers’ Service 

Mon, 23 July School closed – INSET DAY 

Tues, 4 Sept School closed – INSET DAY 

Wed, 5 Sept 8.30am First day of Autumn Term 

 

 

Upcoming Events: 

 

Bel & The Dragon – 

we have been asked 

to let everyone 

know about their 

Royal Garden Party, 

taking place 

tomorrow. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Haslemere Museum and Go Tennis – please see the flyers, over, regarding their half-term 

programmes. 

 

mailto:manager@belandthedragon-churt.co.uk
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